

Special Court Case 6 of 2016

Order No. 30

Dated: 12.06.2024

Today is fixed for further cross of PW1

Witness is present today.

Ld. P.P.-in-charge is present.

Three accused persons are present by filing hazira. One absent petition has been filed on behalf of one accused person.

Regular P.O. is on leave today. P.O.-in-charge is busy with his own file.

As per resolution taken by local bar the case is adjourned today.

Fix 31.07.2024 for further cross of PW1

Dictated & Corrected

by me

A.D.J(I/C)
1st Court, Alipore

Addl. District Judge(I/C)
1st Court, Alipore