

SPL 6 OF 2016

Order No. 33

Dated: 01-03-2025

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused persons further cross examined of
pw1

Ld PP in charge is present. Witness is present

Two accused persons are present filed by hazira.

Moved the case record for the Ld Adv for the accused persons and submission

Ld senior Adv he is busy of out station court . And files petition U/S 317 Crpc

The petition is allow as last chance.

further cross examined since long pending dated 13-09-2019

Both the accused persons are directed to remain present on the next date
positively

PO is busy in the District judge bail file

The case is adjournment today ends of justice

Fix 06-06- 2025 for appearance of the accused persons further cross examined
of pw1

Dictated & Corrected

by me

Addl. District Judge

1 Court, Alipore