

CNR No: WBSP010088532016
Present: Rajesh Chakraborty [J.O Code: WB00764]
Special Case No: 06 of 2016 (R-06/2016)

Order No.34 dated:06-06-2025

Today is fixed for appearance of accused persons and further cross examination of PW-1.

Accused persons namely Sadhan Halder and Ajizul Haque Molla on C/B are present in Court by filing hazira.

The witness namely Niren Mistry (PW-1) is present and hazira has been filed by the Ld. Public Prosecutor-in-charge.

On call Ld. Advocate for the accused persons as well as the Ld P.P appointed for this case are found to be present.

The case record is taken up for recording of evidence.

PW-1 is further cross examined by Defence and discharged.

No other witness is present.

Hence fix 13-08-2025 for appearance and further evidence.

All the accused persons are directed to remain present on the date fixed positively.

Typed to the dictation directly;
corrected on the system.

Sd/- Rajesh Chakraborty
Additional District and Sessions Judge,
01st Court, Alipore, South 24 Parganas.

Sd/- Rajesh Chakraborty
Additional District and Sessions Judge,
01st Court, Alipore, South 24 Parganas.